activities of any offender under the supervision of the agency.358

These funds shall be used to provide security enhancement within359

the Department of Corrections.360

SECTION 18. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions361

of Section 2, Fifty-six Million Dollars ($56,000,000.00) shall be362

derived from the Budget Contingency Fund, as created in Section363

27-103-301, Mississippi Code of 1972.364

SECTION 19. It is the intention of the Legislature that365

whenever two (2) or more bids are received by this agency for the366